TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CARMEL MEDIA GROUP, INC.		07/22/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARMEL MEDIA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	100 Delores Street, Suite 218	
City:	Carmel	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93932-8665	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78406389	IGUIDE
Serial Number:	78406299	IGUIDE
Serial Number:	78406339	IGUIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)933-9810

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (925) 933-9800

Email: attorney@email.com

Correspondent Name: D. Alexander Floum, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1850 Mt. Diablo Blvd., Suite 340

Address Line 4: Walnut Creek, CALIFORNIA 94596

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Alexander Floum
Signature:	/DAF/

Date: 07/28/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003129 FRAME: 0890

900029131

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003129 FRAME: 0891

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Carmel Media Group, Inc. ("Assignor"), a California Corporation, with offices at 100 Delores Street, Suite 218, Carmel, California 93923-8665, has adopted, used, and is using the trademark "IGUIDE" and has filed United States Trademark Registration Application Nos. 78/406,389, 78/406,299 and 78/406,339 filed April 22, 2004 for the mark "IGUIDE"; and

Whereas, Carmel Media Corporation ("Assignee"), a California Corporation, with offices at 100 Delores Street, Suite 218, Carmel, California 93932-8665, is desirous of acquiring said trademark, together with the associated goodwill, and said registration applications therefor.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark, together with the associated goodwill and said registration applications.

By: Willed Gun, Prosident

CARMEL MEDIA GROUP, INC

Dated: 7-22-05

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

) ss.

COUNTY OF

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

KAREN RACHELLE
Commission # 1527687
Notary Public - California
Monterey County
My Comm. Expires Nov 18, 2008

RECORDED: 07/28/2005

Karen Karhelle Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003129 FRAME: 0892